
SAVER PLUS SITE LOCATIONS AND CONTACT DETAILS 
 
 

VIC LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Yarra, Moreland, Darebin 
and Moonee Valley, VIC 

Aysun Acar 
The Brotherhood of St Laurence 
Ph: 03 9445 2420, aacar@bsl.org.au 
145 Smith St, Fitzroy VIC 3065 

Port Phillip, Glen Eira and 
Kingston, VIC 

Anna Barbakh 
Jewish Care Victoria 
Ph: 03 8517 5653, abarbakh@jewishcare.org.au  
619 St Kilda Rd, Melbourne, VIC 3004  

Craigieburn and surrounding 
districts, VIC 

Christian Unger 
The Brotherhood of St Laurence 
Ph: 03 9305 5100, cunger@bsl.org.au 
120 Hothlyn Drive, Craigieburn, VIC 3064 

Greater Dandenong, Monash 
and Knox, VIC 

Christine McPherson 
Berry Street 
Ph: 03 9239 1400, cmcpherson@berrystreet.org.au  
1374 Centre Road, Clayton VIC 3168 

Casey and Cardinia, VIC Sandra Scott 
The Brotherhood of St Laurence 
Ph: 03 8781 5937, sscott@bsl.org.au 
26 High Street, Frankston, VIC 3199 

Frankston and Mornington 
Peninsula, VIC  

Nicole Street 
The Brotherhood of St Laurence 
Ph: 03 8781 5932, nstreet@bsl.org.au 
26 High Street, Frankston, VIC 3199 

Greater Geelong, VIC  Julie Smith 
Bethany Community Support  
Ph: 03 5278 8122, jsmith@bethany.org.au  
1 Gibb Street, North Geelong, VIC 3215 

Ballarat and surrounding 
districts, VIC 

Cheryl Luscombe 
Ballarat Group Training 
Ph: 03 5333 1707, cheryl@bgt.org.au 
Lot 1, 14 Hill Street, Ballarat, VIC 3353 

Mildura and surrounding 
districts, VIC 

Janice Peake 
Lodden Mallee Housing Service 
Ph: 03 5021 7369, janicep@lmhs.com.au 
122 Ninth Avenue, Mildura, VIC 3502 

Greater Shepparton, VIC Roy Pati 
Berry Street 
Ph: 03 5822 8100, rpati@berrystreet.org.au 
110 Wyndham Street, Shepparton, VIC 3630  

Latrobe Valley, VIC Rick Pemberton 
Berry Street 
Ph: 03 5134 5971, rpemberton@berrystreet.org.au 
37 Elgin Street, Morwell VIC 3840 

Bass Coast and South 
Gippsland, VIC 
 
 
 

Peter Harris 
Berry Street 
Ph: 03 5134 5971, pharris@berrystreet.org.au,  
3 Church Street, Leongatha VIC 3953 



Brimbank, VIC Lisa Miller 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 03 9311 2367, lisa.miller@thesmithfamily.com.au  
Suite 7/2 Devonshire Road, Brimbank VIC 3020 

Werribee, VIC Patti Martin 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 03 9479 7194, patti.martin@thesmithfamly.cm.au        
Heathdale House, 150 Rosella Ave, Werribee VIC 3030 

Wellington, VIC Clare Adams 
Berry Street 
Ph: 03 5144 9339, cadams@berrystreet.org.au  
Kilmany Uniting Care, 126 Raymond Street, Sale  VIC 3850 

East Gippsland, VIC Linda Taylor 
Berry Street 
Ph: TBC 
Community College East Gippsland, Dalmahoy Street, Bairnsdale 
VIC 3875 

Moira Shire and Campaspe, 
VIC  
 
 
 

Catherine Harris 
Berry Street 
Ph: TBC 

Mitchell, Murrindindi and 
Strathbogie, VIC 
 
 
 

TBC 
Berry Street 
 

Wangaratta and Benalla ,VIC 
 
 
 

TBC 
Berry Street 
 

Albury and Wodonga,VIC 
 
 
 

TBC 
Berry Street 
 

Greater Bendigo, VIC 
 
 
 

TBC 
Loddon Mallee Housing Services 
 

Maryborough and 
surrounding districts, VIC 
 
 

TBC 
Loddon Mallee Housing Services 
 

 

NSW LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Sydney Metro, NSW Argyro Tikellis 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: 02 9130 6796, argyrot@bensoc.org.au  
24A Ocean Street Bondi NSW  2026 

Macarthur region, NSW Liz Tinney 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: 02 4655 8644, lizt@bensoc.org.au 
23 Hill Street Camden (PO Box 364 Camden) NSW 2570 



Fairfield, NSW Gary Ingels 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 9895 1225, garyi@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Level 1, 239 Church St, Parramatta 2150 

Newcastle, NSW Christine Buckley 
The Smith Family  
Ph: 02 4927 8385, christine.buckley@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Level 5, Suites 21/22, 19 Bolton Street, Newcastle NSW 2300 

Central Coast, NSW Geoff Hynd 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 4322 2900, geoffrey.hynd@thesmithfamily.com.au 
123 Donnison Street, Gosford NSW 2250 

Inner West Sydney, NSW Dani Dados Lima 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: 02 9504 6767, danid@bensoc.org.au 
Level 4, 7-11 The Avenue, Hurstville NSW 2220 

Hurstville, NSW Matthew Taylor 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: 02 9504 6766, matthewt@bensoc.org.au 
Level 4, 7-11 The Avenue, Hurstville NSW 2220 

Dubbo and surrounding 
districts, NSW 

John Edwards 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 6882 7468, john.edwards@thesmithfamily.com.au 
PCYC, Corner Erskine & Darling St, Dubbo NSW 2830 

Coffs Harbour, NSW Graeme Grice 
The Smith Family 
Ph: TBC, graeme.grice@thesmithfamily.com.au 
C/- P.C.Y.C., 74 Bray Street, Coffs Harbour NSW 2450 

Greater Taree, NSW Gabrielle Beckley 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 6551 0229, gabrielle.beckley@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Taree Community Centre, 5 Macquarie Street, Taree NSW 2430 

Wagga Wagga and 
surrounding districts, NSW 

Cynthia Culhane 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 6931 6046, cynthia.culhane@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Glenfield Park Neighbourhood Centre, 8 Tanda Place, Glenfield 
NSW 2650 

Illawarra (Wollongong), 
NSW 

Caroline Wood 
The Smith Family 
Ph: TBC, caroline.wood@thesmithfamily.com.au  

Bathurst and Orange, NSW Amanda Cush 
The Benevolent Society  
Ph: 02 6360 18699 (not direct line)  0411 113 771, 
amandac@bensoc.org.au   
Room 23 Glenroi Heights Public School, Maxwell Avenue, Orange 
NSW  

Ryde, NSW TBC 
The Benevolent Society  
 
 



Tamworth and surrounding 
districts, NSW 

TBC 
The Benevolent Society  
 

 

QLD LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Sunshine Coast, QLD Marie Sayer 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 07 5451 1069, marie.sayer@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Maroochydore Primary School, Block A, Primary School Court, 
Maroochydore QLD 4558 

Brisbane, QLD 
 
 

Andrew Green 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 07 3115 6228, andrew.green@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Level 1, 38 Hope St, South Brisbane QLD 4101 

Townsville, QLD 
 
 
 

Leonie Johnson 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 07 4728 6786, leonie.johnson@thesmithfamily.com.au    
Aitkenvale State School, 67-85 Wotton St, Aitkenvale QLD 7250 

Gold Coast South  
(Coolangatta), QLD  
 
 

Simone Hickey 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 07 5536 5613 simone.hickey@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Cnr Coolangatta Road & Miles Street, Kirra QLD 4225 

Ipswich, QLD  
 
 
 

Nerilee Scott 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 07 3115 6202, nerilee.scott@thesmithfamily.com.au     
Level 1, 38 Hope St, South Brisbane QLD 4101 

Logan, QLD  
 
 
 

Malcolm Lindridge 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: TBC 
 

Moreton Bay, QLD  
 
 
 

Kellie Cooper 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: TBC 

Gold Coast North (Nerang), 
QLD  
 
 
 

Jacquelyn George 
The Benevolent Society 
Ph: TBC 
 

 
 

ACT LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Canberra region, ACT 
 
 

Nang Martin 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 02 6283 7606, nangnoi.martin@thesmithfamily.com.au  
Cnr Launceston & Easty Street, Woden ACT 2606 

 
 
 



WA LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Kwinana, WA Amy Robertson 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 08 9419 6030, amy.robertson@thesmithfamly.com.au 
C/- Gilmore House 150 Gilmore Avenue, Kwinana WA 6167 

Mirrabooka, WA Fadzi Mutambiranwa 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 08 9440 6661, fadzi.mutambiranwa@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Kevin Smith Community Offices, Office 5, 8 Sunbury Place, 
Mirrabooka WA 6061 

 

SA LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Port Adelaide, Enfield and 
Charles Sturt, SA 

Lisa Kristan 
The Smith Family 
Ph: TBC, lisa.kristan@thesmithfamily.com.au   
Elizabeth Vale Primary School, Rollison Road, Elizabeth Vale SA 
5112 

Port Augusta, Port Pirie and 
Whyalla, SA 

Claire Roberts 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 08 8632 4981, claire.roberts@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Ground Floor, Shop 2 – AMP, Flinders Arcade, 72 Ellen Street, Port 
Pirie SA 5540 

South Adelaide, SA Jo Staniforth 
Anglicare South Australia 
Ph: 08 8392 3100, jstaniforth@anglicare-sa.org.au 
197 Main South Road, Morphett Vale SA 5162 

Salisbury and Playford, SA Annie O’Brien 
Anglicare South Australia 
Ph: 08 8256 2190, aobrien@anglicare-sa.org.au 
The Old Rectory, 9 Mary Street, Salisbury SA 5108 

Barossa Region, SA TBC 
Anglicare South Australia 
 

 

TAS LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Hobart, TAS Karli Fone 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 03 6223 7264, karli.fone@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Level 3/47 Salamanca Place, Hobart TAS 7000 

Launceston and Waratah-
Wynyard, TAS 

Verity Tunevitsch 
The Smith Family 
Ph: 03 6332 9330, verity.tunevitsch@thesmithfamily.com.au 
Business centre cnr George & Cameron St, Launceston TAS 7250 

 

NT LOCATIONS CONTACT DETAILS 

Darwin, NT TBC 
The Smith Family 
 

 


